minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2014-15 150 141 2015-16 0 2017-18 102 57 700000(Seven lakh) 34

2015-16 150 139 2016-17 0 2018-19 120 60 725000(Seven lakh
twenty five thousand)

23

2016-17 180 178 2017-18 0 2019-20 156 82 896500(Eight lakh
ninety six thousand
five hundred)

37

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year No. of first year
students intake in the

year

No. of first year
students admitted in

the year

Academic Year No. of students graduating in minimum
stipulated time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2016-17 253 217 2017-18 174 100 600000(Six lakh) 39

2017-18 318 219 2018-19 197 87 625000(Six lakh twenty
five thousand)

52

2018-19 320 250 2019-20 194 78 625000(Six lakh twenty
five thousand)

46

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2019-20)

Total Students

Full Time 463

Part Time 5

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Full Time 54 26 23

Part Time 1 1 1

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 39793217 (Three crore ninety seven lakh ninety three
thousand two hundred seventeen)

49262305 (Four crore ninety two lakh sixty two thousand three
hundred five)

33499280 (Three crore thirty four lakh ninety nine thousand
two hundred eighty)

New Equipment for Laboratories 315683901 (Thirty one crore fifty six lakh eighty three thousand
nine hundred one)

297901700 (Twenty nine crore seventy nine lakh one thousand
seven hundred)

199038514 (Nineteen crore ninety lakh thirty eight thousand
five hundred fourteen)

Engineering Workshops 3541403 (Thirty five lakh forty one thousand four hundred
three)

2928637 (Twenty nine lakh twenty eight thousand six hundred
thirty seven)

3889701 (Thirty eight lakh eighty nine thousand seven hundred
one)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding
expenditure on Land and Building)

13585881 (One crore thirty five lakh eighty five thousand eight
hundred eighty one)

12585264 (One crore twenty five lakh eighty five thousand two
hundred sixty four)

9166152 (Ninety one lakh sixty six thousand one hundred fifty
two)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 537036331 (Fifty three crore seventy lakh thirty six thousand
three hundred thirty one)

430678205 (Forty three crore six lakh seventy eight thousand
two hundred five)

420630813 (Forty two crore six lakh thirty thousand eight
hundred thirteen)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

643947920 (Sixty four crore thirty nine lakh forty seven
thousand nine hundred twenty)

576809870 (Fifty seven crore sixty eight lakh nine thousand
eight hundred seventy)

504032149 (Fifty crore forty lakh thirty two thousand one
hundred forty nine)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 7209353 (Seventy two lakh nine thousand three hundred fifty
three)

12659727 (One crore twenty six lakh fifty nine thousand seven
hundred twenty seven)

10180335 (One crore one lakh eighty thousand three hundred
thirty five)

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2019-20 2018-19 2017-18

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 230 196 156

Total no. of Funding Agencies 51 42 26

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 371864297 315434481 258889582

Amount Received in Words Thirty Seven Crore Eighteen lakhs Sixty four thousand two